

FCC Information

Please take attention that changes or modification not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class A digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference when the equipment is operated in a commercial environment. This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instruction manual, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. Operation of this equipment in a residential area is likely to cause harmful interference in which case the user will be required to correct the interference at his own expense.

Compliance Information

Product name: Security Camera

Model number: HSCAM2/3

Responsible Party

Voxx Accessories Corp.
3502 Woodview Trace, Suite 220
Indianapolis, IN 46268

1-317-810-4880 (No technical /product support is available via this number. This phone number is for regulatory matters only.)

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

- 1. This device may not cause harmful interference.
- 2. This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Industry Canada ICES-003 Compliance

This device meets the CAN ICES-3 (A)/NMB-3(A) standards requirements.

Symbol Conventions

The symbols that may be found in this document are defined as follows.

**NOTE**

Provides additional information to emphasize or supplement important points of the main text.

**WARNING**

Indicates a potentially hazardous situation, which if not avoided, could result in equipment damage, data loss, performance degradation, or unexpected results.

**DANGER**

Indicates a hazard with a high level of risk, which if not avoided, will result in death or serious injury.

**WARNING**

- The working temperature of the device is from -30° C to 50° C .
- All the electronic operation should be strictly compliance with the electrical safety regulations, fire prevention regulations and other related regulations in your local region.
- Please make sure that the power has been disconnected before you wire, install or dismantle the device.
- When the product is installed on wall, the device shall be firmly fixed.
- If smoke, odors or noise rise from the device, turn off the power at once and unplug the power cable, and then please contact the service center.
- If the product does not work properly, please contact your dealer or the nearest service center. Never attempt to disassemble the device yourself. (We shall not assume any responsibility for problems caused by unauthorized repair or maintenance.)
- Do not drop the device or subject it to physical shock, and do not expose it to high electromagnetism radiation. Avoid the equipment installation on vibrations surface or places subject to shock (ignorance can cause equipment damage).
- Do not place the device in extremely hot (refer to the specification of the device for the detailed operating temperature), cold, dusty or damp locations, and do not expose it to high electromagnetic radiation.
- The device cover shall be kept from rain and moisture.
- Exposing the equipment to direct sun light, low ventilation or heat source such as heater or radiator is forbidden (ignorance can cause fire danger).
- Do not aim the device at the sun or extra bright places. A blooming or smear may occur otherwise (which is not a malfunction however), and affecting the endurance of sensor at the same time.
- Please use the provided glove when open up the device cover, avoid direct contact with the device cover, because the acidic sweat of the fingers may erode the surface coating of the device cover.
- Please use a soft and dry cloth when clean inside and outside surfaces of the device cover, do not use alkaline detergents.

- Please keep all wrappers after unpack them for future use. In case of any failure occurred, you need to return the device to the factory with the original wrapper. Transportation without the original wrapper may result in damage on the device and lead to additional costs.

Legal Disclaimer

TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, THE PRODUCT DESCRIBED, WITH ITS HARDWARE, SOFTWARE AND FIRMWARE, IS PROVIDED "AS IS", WITH ALL FAULTS AND ERRORS, AND VOXX MAKES NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY, SATISFACTORY QUALITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND NON-INFRINGEMENT OF THIRD PARTY. IN NO EVENT WILL VOXX, ITS DIRECTORS, OFFICERS, EMPLOYEES, OR AGENTS BE LIABLE TO YOU FOR ANY SPECIAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, INCIDENTAL, OR INDIRECT DAMAGES, INCLUDING, AMONG OTHERS, DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF BUSINESS PROFITS, BUSINESS INTERRUPTION, OR LOSS OF DATA OR DOCUMENTATION, IN CONNECTION WITH THE USE OF THIS PRODUCT, EVEN IF VOXX HAS BEEN ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES. REGARDING TO THE PRODUCT WITH INTERNET ACCESS, THE USE OF PRODUCT SHALL BE WHOLLY AT YOUR OWN RISKS. VOXX SHALL NOT TAKE ANY RESPONSIBILITIES FOR ABNORMAL OPERATION, PRIVACY LEAKAGE OR OTHER DAMAGES RESULTING FROM CYBER ATTACK, HACKER ATTACK, VIRUS INSPECTION, OR OTHER INTERNET SECURITY RISKS; HOWEVER, VOXX WILL PROVIDE TIMELY TECHNICAL SUPPORT IF REQUIRED. SURVEILLANCE LAWS VARY BY JURISDICTION. PLEASE CHECK ALL RELEVANT LAWS IN YOUR JURISDICTION BEFORE USING THIS PRODUCT IN ORDER TO ENSURE THAT YOUR USE CONFORMS THE APPLICABLE LAW. VOXX SHALL NOT BE LIABLE IN THE EVENT THAT THIS PRODUCT IS USED WITH ILLEGITIMATE PURPOSES.

IN THE EVENT OF ANY CONFLICTS BETWEEN THIS MANUAL AND THE APPLICABLE LAW, THE LATER PREVAILS.

12-Month Limited Warranty

Voxx Accessories Corporation (the "Company") warrants to the original retail purchaser of this product that should this product or any part thereof, under normal use and conditions, be proven defective in material or workmanship within 12 months from the date of original purchase, such defect(s) will be repaired or replaced with new or reconditioned product (at the Company's option) without charge for parts and repair labor. To obtain repair or replacement within the terms of the warranty, the product is to be delivered with proof of warranty coverage (e.g. dated bill of sale), specification of defect(s), transportation prepaid, to an approved warranty station. For the location of the nearest warranty station to you, call toll-free to our control office: 1-800-645-4994.

This Warranty is not transferable and does not cover product purchased, serviced or used outside the United States or Canada. The warranty does not extend to the elimination of externally generated static, noise, or loss of range or audio/ video quality due to external factors, to costs incurred for the installation, removal or reinstallation of the product, or to damage to digital media devices or memory. The warranty does not apply to any product or part thereof which, in the opinion of the company, has suffered or been damaged through alteration, improper installation, mishandling, misuse, neglect, accident or exposure to moisture. This warranty does not apply to damage caused by an AC adapter not provided with the product or by removal or defacement of factory serial number/barcode labels. THE EXTENT OF THE COMPANY'S LIABILITY UNDER THIS WARRANTY IS LIMITED TO THE REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT PROVIDED ABOVE AND, IN NO EVENT, SHALL THE COMPANY'S LIABILITY EXCEED THE PURCHASE PRICE PAID BY PURCHASER FOR THE PRODUCT. This Warranty is in lieu of all other express warranties or liabilities. ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, SHALL BE LIMITED TO DURATION OF THIS WARRANTY. ANY ACTION FOR BREACH OF ANY WARRANTY HEREUNDER, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY, MUST BE BROUGHT WITHIN A PERIOD OF 24 MONTHS FROM THE DATE OF ORIGINAL PURCHASE. IN NO CASE SHALL THE COMPANY BE LIABLE FOR ANY CONSEQUENTIAL OR INCIDENTAL DAMAGES WHATSOEVER. No person or representative is authorized to assume for the Company any liability other than expressed herein in connection with the sale of this product.

Some states/provinces do not allow limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts or the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damage so the above limitations or exclusions may not apply to you. This Warranty gives you specific legal rights and you may also have other rights which vary from state/ province to state/province.

Déclaration de la Federal Communication Commission (FCC)

Veuillez prendre note que les changements ou les modifications effectués qui ne sont pas expressément approuvés par la partie responsable de la conformité peuvent annuler l'autorisation accordée à l'utilisateur de se servir de l'équipement.

Remarque : Ce matériel a été testé et déclaré conforme aux limites établies pour un appareil numérique de classe A, conformément à l'alinéa 15 de la réglementation FCC. Ces limites ont été établies par mesure de protection raisonnable contre les interférences nuisibles en cas d'utilisation du matériel dans un environnement commercial. Ce matériel génère, utilise et peut rayonner de l'énergie de fréquence radio et, s'il n'est pas installé et utilisé conformément au manuel d'instructions, peut provoquer des interférences nuisibles aux radiocommunications. Le fonctionnement de cet équipement dans une zone résidentielle est susceptible d'entraîner des interférences nuisibles, auquel cas il est demandé à l'utilisateur de corriger les interférences à ses frais.

Informations de conformité

Nom du produit : Caméra de sécurité

Numéro de modèle : HSCAM2/3

Partie responsable

Voxx Accessories Corp
3502 Woodview Trace, Suite 220
Indianapolis, IN 46268 É.-U.

1-317-810-4880 (Aucune assistance technique/pour le produit n'est disponible via ce numéro. Ce numéro de téléphone est indiqué à des fins réglementaires seulement.)

Cet appareil est conforme à la partie 15 du règlement de la FCC. Son utilisation est soumise aux deux conditions suivantes :

1. Cet appareil ne doit causer aucune interférence nuisible.
2. Cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence reçue, y compris des interférences qui peuvent provoquer un fonctionnement non désiré.

Déclaration de conformité ICES-003 d'Industrie Canada

Cet appareil répond aux exigences des normes CAN ICES-3 (A)/NMB-3 (A).

Conventions symboliques

Les symboles qui peuvent se trouver dans le présent document sont définis comme suit.

**REMARQUE**

Fournit des informations supplémentaires pour souligner ou compléter les points importants du texte principal.

**AVERTISSEMENT**

Indique une situation potentiellement dangereuse qui, si elle n'est pas évitée, peut entraîner des dégâts matériels, une perte de données, une dégradation des performances ou des résultats inattendus.

**DANGER**

Indique un danger avec un risque élevé qui, s'il n'est pas évité, entraînera la mort ou des blessures graves.

**AVERTISSEMENT**

- La température de fonctionnement de l'appareil est de -30 °C à 50 °C.
- Toute l'utilisation électronique doit être strictement conforme aux réglementations en matière de sécurité électrique, à la prévention des incendies et à d'autres règlements connexes dans votre région.
- Vérifiez que l'alimentation a été déconnectée avant de câbler, installer ou démonter l'appareil.
- Lorsque le produit est installé sur un mur, l'appareil doit être solidement fixé.
- Si de la fumée, des odeurs ou du bruit augmentent en provenance de l'appareil, mettez-le hors tension et débranchez le câble d'alimentation, puis contactez le centre de service.
- Si le produit ne fonctionne pas correctement, contactez votre revendeur ou le centre de service le plus proche. Ne tentez jamais de démonter l'appareil vous-même. (Nous n'assumons aucune responsabilité pour les problèmes causés par une réparation ou une maintenance non autorisées).
- Ne laissez pas tomber l'appareil ni ne le soumettez pas à un choc physique, et ne l'exposez pas à un rayonnement électromagnétique élevé. Évitez l'installation du matériel sur des surfaces vibrantes ou des emplacements soumis à des chocs (le non-respect de cette consigne peut causer des dommages matériels).
- Ne placez pas l'appareil à des emplacements très chauds (voir la spécification de l'appareil pour la température de fonctionnement détaillée), froids, poussiéreux ou humides, et ne l'exposez pas à des rayonnements électromagnétiques élevés.
- Le capotage de l'appareil ne doit pas être exposé à la pluie ni à l'humidité.
- L'exposition de l'équipement à la lumière directe du soleil, à une faible ventilation ou à une source de chaleur telle qu'un chauffage ou un radiateur est prohibée (le non-respect de cette consigne peut causer un danger d'incendie).
- Ne dirigez pas l'appareil vers le soleil ni vers des zones très lumineuses. Sinon un éblouissement ou une bavure peut se produire (ce qui n'est pas un dysfonctionnement) et affecter l'endurance du capteur à la même occasion.
- Utilisez le gant fourni lorsque vous ouvrez le capotage de l'appareil, évitez tout contact direct avec le capotage de l'appareil, car la sueur acide des doigts peut éroder le revêtement de surface du capotage de l'appareil.
- Utilisez un chiffon doux et sec lors du nettoyage intérieur et extérieur du capotage de l'appareil. N'utilisez pas de détergent alcalin.

- Gardez tous les matériaux d'emballage pour une utilisation ultérieure éventuelle. En cas de panne, vous devez retourner l'appareil à l'usine dans son emballage d'origine. Le transport sans l'emballage d'origine peut endommager l'appareil et entraîner des coûts supplémentaires.

Clause de non responsabilité légale

DANS LES LIMITES PERMISES PAR LA LOI EN VIGUEUR, LE PRODUIT DÉCRIT, AVEC SON MATÉRIEL, SON LOGICIEL ET SON MICROLOGICIEL, EST FOURNI « EN L'ÉTAT », AVEC TOUTES SES DÉFAILLANCES ET ERREURS, ET VOXX NE GARANTIT PAS, DE MANIÈRE EXPLICITE OU IMPLICITE, Y COMPRIS, SANS LIMITATION, LA QUALITÉ MARCHANDE, LA QUALITÉ SATISFAISANTE, L'ADAPTATION À UN USAGE PARTICULIER ET LA NON-VIOLATION D'UNE TIÈRE PARTIE. EN AUCUN CAS VOXX, SES ADMINISTRATEURS, DIRIGEANTS, EMPLOYÉS OU AGENTS NE POURRONT ÊTRE TENUS RESPONSABLES DE TOUT DOMMAGE SPÉCIAL, CONSÉCUTIF, ACCESSOIRE OU INDIRECT, Y COMPRIS, ENTRE AUTRES, LES DOMMAGES POUR Perte de profits d'entreprise, l'interruption d'activité ou la perte de données ou de documentation, en relation avec l'utilisation de ce produit, même si VOXX a été avisé de la possibilité de tels dommages. En ce qui concerne le produit disposant d'un accès à Internet, l'utilisation du produit est entièrement à vos propres risques. VOXX DÉCLINE TOUTE RESPONSABILITÉ POUR UN FONCTIONNEMENT ANORMAL, UNE FUITE DE CONFIDENTIALITÉ OU D'AUTRES DOMMAGES RÉSULTANT D'UNE CYBERATTAQUE, DE L'ATTAQUE DE PIRATE, DE L'INFECTION PAR UN VIRUS OU D'AUTRES RISQUES DE SÉCURITÉ LIÉS À INTERNET. TOUTEFOIS, VOXX FOURNIT UNE ASSISTANCE TECHNIQUE OPPORTUNE SI CELA S'AVÈRE NÉCESSAIRE. LES LOIS SUR LA SURVEILLANCE SONT DIFFÉRENTES SELON LES JURIDICTIONS. VEUILLEZ VÉRIFIER TOUTES LES LOIS PERTINENTES DE VOTRE JURIDICTION AVANT D'UTILISER CE PRODUIT POUR GARANTIR QUE VOTRE UTILISATION EST CONFORME À LA LOI EN VIGUEUR. VOXX NE SÉRAIT ÊTRE TENUE RESPONSABLE DANS LE CAS OÙ CE PRODUIT EST UTILISÉ À DES FINS ILLÉGITIMES.

EN CAS DE TOUT CONFLIT RÉSULTANT DU CONTENU DU PRÉSENT MANUEL ET DE LA LOI EN VIGUEUR, CETTE DERNIÈRE PRÉVAUT.

Garantie limitée de 12 mois

Voxx Accessories Corporation ("l'« Entreprise ») garantit à l'acheteur au détail d'origine de ce produit que si, dans les 12 mois suivant la date d'achat d'origine, ce produit ou l'une quelconque de ses pièces, sous réserve d'utilisation et de conditions normales, présente un ou des défauts de matériel ou de fabrication, ce ou ces défauts feront l'objet d'une réparation ou d'un remplacement avec un produit reconditionné (à la discrétion de l'Entreprise) sans frais pour les pièces et pour la main-d'œuvre. Pour obtenir une réparation ou un remplacement en vertu des termes de la garantie, le produit doit être livré avec preuve de couverture de garantie (c'est-à-dire une preuve d'achat datée), une description du ou des défauts, et les frais de transport payés d'avance, à un centre de réparation agréé. Pour connaître l'emplacement du centre de réparation le plus proche de chez vous, veuillez appeler sans frais notre bureau de contrôle au : 1-800-645-4994.

La présente garantie ne peut pas être transférée et ne couvre pas les produits achetés, réparés ou utilisés à l'extérieur des États-Unis ou du Canada. La présente garantie ne couvre ni l'élimination de l'électricité statique générée de manière externe, ni la perte de portée ou la détérioration de la qualité audio/vidéo due à des facteurs externes, ni les frais encourus pour l'installation, l'enlèvement ou la réinstallation du produit, ni les dommages causés aux appareils multimédias numériques ou à la mémoire. La garantie ne s'applique pas à tout produit ou toute pièce du produit qui selon l'avis de l'Entreprise, a subi des dommages suite à une altération, une installation incorrecte, une manipulation incorrecte, une mauvaise utilisation, une négligence, un accident ou une exposition à de l'humidité. La présente garantie ne couvre pas les dommages occasionnés par un adaptateur c.a. non fourni avec le produit ni par l'enlèvement ou la dégradation des étiquettes de numéro de série/codes barres d'usine. L'ÉTENDUE DE LA RESPONSABILITÉ DE L'ENTREPRISE EN VERTU DE LA PRÉSENTE GARANTIE EST LIMITÉE À LA RÉPARATION OU AU REMPLACEMENT INDICUÉS CI-DESSUS ET, EN AUCUN CAS, LA RESPONSABILITÉ DE L'ENTREPRISE NE PEUT DÉPASSER LE PRIX D'ACHAT PAYÉ PAR L'ACHETEUR POUR LE PRODUIT. La présente garantie remplace toute autre garantie ou responsabilité expresse. TOUTE GARANTIE IMPLICITE, INCLUANT TOUTE GARANTIE IMPLICITE DE QUALITÉ MARCHANDE OU D'ADAPTATION À UN USAGE PARTICULIER, EST LIMITÉE À LA DURÉE DE LA PRÉSENTE GARANTIE. TOUTE ACTION POUR VIOLATION DE TOUTE GARANTIE MENTIONNÉE DANS LES PRÉSENTES, INCLUANT TOUTE GARANTIE IMPLICITE, DOIT ÊTRE PRÉSENTÉE DANS LES 24 MOIS SUIVANT LA DATE DE L'ACHAT D'ORIGINE. EN AUCUN CAS L'ENTREPRISE NE PEUT ÊTRE TENUE RESPONSABLE D'UN QUELCONQUE DOMMAGE CONSÉCUTIF OU INDIRECT. Aucune personne ni aucun représentant n'est autorisé à assumer pour l'Entreprise une quelconque responsabilité autre que celle exprimée dans les présentes en relation avec la vente de ce produit.

Certaines juridictions n'autorisent pas de limites quant à la durée d'une garantie implicite ou quant à l'exclusion ou à la limitation de dommages indirects ou consécutifs; les limitations et exclusions indiquées dans les présentes pourraient donc ne pas s'appliquer à votre cas. La présente garantie vous donne des droits légaux spécifiques et vous pourriez également bénéficier d'autres droits qui varient selon l'État, de province à État, selon la province.

Información de la FCC

Por favor, tenga en mente que los cambios o modificaciones no aprobados expresamente por la parte responsable del cumplimiento podrían anular la autoridad conferida al usuario para utilizar este equipo.

Nota: Este equipo ha sido comprobado y cumple con los límites establecidos para los dispositivos digitales de Clase A, según el Apartado 15 de la normativa de la FCC. Estos límites están diseñados para proporcionar la protección suficiente contra interferencias nocivas, cuando se trabaja con el equipo en un entorno comercial. Este equipo genera, utiliza y puede emitir energía de radiofrecuencia, y si no se instala de acuerdo con las instrucciones del manual, puede producir interferencias perjudiciales para las radiocomunicaciones. La utilización de este equipo en una zona residencial puede provocar interferencias perjudiciales, en cuyo caso el usuario puede verse obligado a corregir las interferencias por cuenta propia.

Información de cumplimiento

Nombre del producto: Cámara de seguridad

Número de modelo: HSCAM2/3

Parte responsable

Voxx Accessories Corp.
3502 Woodview Trace, Suite 220
Indianapolis, IN 46268

1-317-810-4880 (A través de este número no dispondrá de apoyo técnico/de producto. Este número de teléfono es únicamente para asuntos regulatorios.)

Este dispositivo cumple con la Parte 15 de las normas de la FCC. Su funcionamiento está sujeto a las siguientes dos condiciones:

1. Este dispositivo no debe causar interferencia dañina.
2. Este dispositivo debe aceptar toda interferencia recibida, incluida aquella que puede causar un funcionamiento no deseado.

Cumplimiento con las normas ICES-003 de la Industria Canadiense

Este dispositivo cumple con los requisitos de las normas CAN ICES-3(A)/NMB-3(A).

Convenciones de símbolos

Los símbolos que quizá contenga este documento se definen a continuación.



AVISO

Provee información adicional para enfatizar o complementar puntos importantes del texto principal.



ADVERTENCIA

Indica una situación de posible peligro que, de no evitarse, podría resultar en daño al equipo, pérdida de datos, degradación del rendimiento o resultados inesperados.



PELIGRO

Indica un peligro con un alto grado de riesgo que, de no evitarse, causará la muerte o una lesión grave.



ADVERTENCIA

- La temperatura de funcionamiento del dispositivo es de -30 °C a 50 °C.
- Todo el funcionamiento electrónico deberá cumplir estrictamente con los reglamentos de seguridad eléctrica, los reglamentos de prevención de incendios y otros reglamentos relacionados en su región local.
- Por favor, asegúrese que se haya desconectado la alimentación eléctrica antes de cablear, instalar o desarmar el dispositivo.
- Cuando se instale el producto en la pared, deberá fijarse firmemente el dispositivo.
- Si el dispositivo emite humo, olores o ruido, desconecte inmediatamente la alimentación eléctrica y desenchufe el cable de alimentación, y luego contacte al centro de servicio.
- Si el producto no funciona correctamente, póngase en contacto con el distribuidor o el centro de servicio más cercano a usted. Nunca trate de desarmar el dispositivo usted mismo. (No asumiremos ninguna responsabilidad por problemas causados por reparaciones o mantenimientos no autorizados).
- No deje caer el dispositivo ni lo someta a impactos físicos, y no lo exponga a una alta radiación electromagnética. Evite instalar el equipo en superficies con vibraciones o lugares sujetos a impactos (la ignorancia puede causar daño al equipo).
- No coloque el dispositivo en lugares extremadamente calientes (consulte la especificación del dispositivo para la temperatura de funcionamiento detallada), fríos, polvorientos o húmedos, y no lo exponga a una alta radiación electromagnética.
- La cubierta del dispositivo no debe exponerse a la lluvia y la humedad.
- La exposición del equipo a la luz solar directa, una ventilación insuficiente o una fuente de calor, tal como un calentador o radiador, está prohibida (la ignorancia puede causar un peligro de incendio).
- No apunte el dispositivo hacia el sol o lugares demasiado brillantes. De lo contrario, podría ocurrir un efecto de difusión lateral de píxeles o borrosidad (lo cual no es una avería), y afectar la resistencia del sensor al mismo tiempo.
- Por favor, utilice el guante suministrado cuando abra la cubierta del dispositivo y evite el contacto directo con la cubierta del dispositivo, porque el sudor ácido de los dedos podría desgastar el recubrimiento de la superficie de la cubierta del dispositivo.
- Por favor, utilice un paño suave y seco cuando limpie las superficies interiores y exteriores de la cubierta del dispositivo; no utilice detergentes alcalinos.

- Por favor, guarde todo el material de embalaje después de desempacar el dispositivo, para uso futuro. En caso de que ocurra algún fallo, tendrá que enviar el dispositivo a la fábrica con el material de embalaje original. El transporte sin el material de embalaje original podría resultar en daño al dispositivo y costos adicionales.

Exclusión de responsabilidad legal

HASTA EL ALCANCE MÁXIMO PERMITIDO POR LA LEY APLICABLE, EL PRODUCTO DESCRITO, CON SU HARDWARE, SOFTWARE Y FIRMWARE, SE SUMINISTRA "TAL COMO ESTÁ", CON TODAS SUS FALLAS Y ERRORES, Y VOXX NO OTORGA NINGUNA GARANTÍA EXPRESA O IMPLICITA, INCLUYENDO SIN LIMITACIÓN, COMERCIABILIDAD, CALIDAD SATISFACTORIA, ADECUACIÓN PARA UN PROPÓSITO EN PARTICULAR, Y NO CONTRAVENCIÓN DE LOS DERECHOS DE TERCEROS. EN NINGÚN CASO, VOXX, SUS DIRECTORES, DIRECTIVOS, EMPLEADOS O AGENTES SERÁN RESPONSABLES ANTE USTED POR CUALESQUIERA DAÑOS ESPECIALES, CONSECUENTES, INCIDENTALES O INDIRECTOS, INCLUYENDO ENTRE OTROS, DAÑOS POR PÉRDIDA DE BENEFICIOS COMERCIALES, INTERRUPCIÓN LABORAL, O PÉRDIDA DE DATOS O DOCUMENTACIÓN, EN CONEXIÓN CON EL USO DE ESTE PRODUCTO, AUN CUANDO VOXX HAYA SIDO ADVERTIDO DE LA POSIBILIDAD DE TALES DAÑOS. CON RESPECTO AL PRODUCTO CON ACCESO A INTERNET, EL USO DEL PRODUCTO SERÁ TOTALMENTE POR SU PROPIA CUENTA Y RIESGO. VOXX NO SERÁ RESPONSABLE POR UN FUNCIONAMIENTO ANORMAL, FUGAS DE PRIVACIDAD U OTROS DAÑOS QUE RESULTEN DEBIDO A ATAQUES CIBERNÉTICOS, ATAQUES DE PIRATAS CIBERNÉTICOS, INSPECCIÓN DE VIRUS, U OTROS RIESGOS DE SEGURIDAD DE INTERNET; SIN EMBARGO, VOXX BRINDARÁ UN SOPORTE TÉCNICO OPORTUNO, SI ES NECESARIO. LAS LEYES DE VIGILANCIA VARIAN SEGÚN LA JURISDICCIÓN. POR FAVOR, REVISE TODAS LAS LEYES RELEVANTES EN SU JURISDICCIÓN ANTES DE USAR ESTE PRODUCTO, PARA ASEGURARSE DE QUE SU USO CUMPLA CON LA LEY APLICABLE. VOXX NO SERÁ RESPONSABLE EN CASO QUE ESTE PRODUCTO SE UTILICE PARA FINES ILLÉGITIMOS.

EN CASO DE CUALQUIER CONFLICTO ENTRE ESTE MANUAL Y LA LEY APLICABLE, ÉSTA ÚLTIMA PREVALECE.

Garantía limitada de 12 meses

Voxx Accessories Corporation (la "Compañía") le garantiza a usted, el comprador original de este producto que si, bajo condiciones y uso normales, se encontrara que este producto o alguna pieza del mismo presenta defectos materiales o de mano de obra dentro de los primeros 12 meses a partir de la fecha de compra original, tales defectos serán reparados o reemplazados con un producto nuevo o renovado (a opción de la Compañía) sin cargo alguno por las piezas y el trabajo de reparación. Para obtener los servicios de reparación o reemplazo dentro de los términos de esta garantía, el producto se entregará con prueba de cobertura de garantía (por ejemplo, factura con fecha de venta), especificación de los defectos, transporte prepagado, a una estación de garantía aprobada. Para ubicar la estación de garantía más cercana a su domicilio, llame libre de cargo a nuestra oficina de control al: 1-800-645-4994.

Esta Garantía no es transferible y no cubre un producto adquirido, mantenido o utilizado fuera de los Estados Unidos o Canadá. La garantía no incluye la eliminación de estática o ruido generados externamente, ni la pérdida de alcance o de calidad de audio/video debido a factores externos, ni los costos incurridos en la instalación, retirada o reinstalación del producto, ni los daños a los dispositivos de medios digitales o a la memoria. La garantía no aplica a ningún producto o pieza que, en opinión de la compañía, haya sufrido daños debido a alteraciones, instalación inadecuada, abuso, uso indebido, negligencia, accidente o exposición a la humedad. Esta garantía no aplica a daños ocasionados por un adaptador de CA no suministrado con el producto o por la eliminación o degradación de las etiquetas de fábrica de código de barras o número de serie.

EL ALCANCE DE LA RESPONSABILIDAD DE LA COMPAÑÍA BAJO ESTA GARANTÍA ESTÁ LIMITADO A LA REPARACIÓN O EL REEMPLAZO PROVISIO ARRIBA Y, EN NINGÚN CASO, DEBERÁ LA RESPONSABILIDAD DE LA COMPAÑÍA EXCEDER EL PRECIO DE COMPRA PAGADO POR EL COMPRADOR POR ESTE PRODUCTO.

Esta Garantía reemplaza cualesquiera otras responsabilidades o garantías expresas. CUALESQUIERA GARANTÍAS IMPLICITAS, INCLUYENDO CUALQUIER GARANTÍA IMPLICITA DE COMERCIABILIDAD O ADAPTABILIDAD PARA UN PROPÓSITO EN PARTICULAR, ESTARÁN LIMITADAS A LA DURACIÓN DE ESTA GARANTÍA. CUALQUIER ACCIÓN POR INCUMPLIMIENTO DE CUALQUIER GARANTÍA EN EL PRESENTE, INCLUYENDO CUALQUIER GARANTÍA IMPLICITA, DEBERÁ PRESENTARSE DENTRO DE UN PERÍODO DE 24 MESES A PARTIR DE LA FECHA DE COMPRA ORIGINAL. EN NINGÚN CASO LA COMPAÑÍA SERÁ RESPONSABLE POR DAÑOS EMERGENTES O INCIDENTALES. Ninguna persona ni representante están autorizados a asumir, en nombre de la Compañía, ninguna responsabilidad salvo la expresada aquí en conexión con la venta de este producto.

Algunos estados/provincias no permiten limitaciones sobre la duración de una garantía implícita o la exclusión o la limitación de daños incidentales o emergentes, de modo que es posible que las limitaciones o exclusiones anteriores no apliquen en su caso. Esta Garantía le confiere derechos legales específicos y es posible además que usted tenga otros derechos que pueden variar según el estado/provincia.